WHEREAS, the parties now desire to resolve plaintiffs claims against

defendants without further proceedings and without admitting any fault or liability;

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the

undersigned as follows:

1. The City of New York, on behalf of the defendants, shall pay plaintiff

thirty-four thousand dollars ($34,000.00), inclusive of all attorneys' fees, expenses, and costs

("the settlement amount").

2. Payment of the settlement amount shall be made by mailing a check made

payable to The Legal Aid Society at c/o Ellen Davidson 199 Water Street, 6"' Floor, New York,

New York, 10038, in the amount of thirty-four thousand dollars ($34,000.00).

3. In addition, the City of New York shall also pay plaintiff nine-thousand,

three-hundred and fifty-eight dollars and sixty-two cents ($9,358.62), by mailing a check made

payable directly to plaintiff to The Legal Aid Society at c/o Ellen Davidson 199 Water Street, 6"'